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December 21, 1993

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

December 21, 1993

The Board met at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioner's Meeting Room of the Courthouse,

Rawlins, Wyoming.

were present., Artlin Zeiger, Chairman.

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

elecommunications

- Maintenance
Paradine Corp.
Action Fire Extinguisher
Advanced Office Systems
Alco

Amerigas Laramie
Archibald, Irene

Art's Plumbing § Heating
Aspen Publishers, Inc.

B & G Specialties

B § S Industries

Bank Card Center

Beaton, Donald E. D.D.S.
Bi-Rite Drug

Bi-Rite Professional Pharmacy
Branham Publishing Co.
Brown, Erickson § Hiser
Build Rite Lumber

Burke's Conoco

Butane Power § Equipment
Carbon County TV § Radio Shack
Carbon Power § Light, Inc.
Cedar Street Texaco
Chandra, V. Raja M.D.
City Market, Inc.

Conoco, Inc.

D &§ L Tire Service

Days Inn

Dillon's Self Service
Drive Train Industries
Dubois Telephone Exchange
Eagle Uniform Supply

Elk Mountain Texaco

E S I Extradition Services
Evergreen Disposal
Fleming, Linda L.

Gases Plus

General Mills - W.I.C.
Government Systems Inc.
H. Larsen, Inc.

Hanna High School

Hanna, Town of

Helton's Service

Herrud Jewelers

Hoke, John L.

I B M Corporation

Idaho Enzymes, Inc.

J. H. Kaspar 0il Co.

J. W. Brewer Tire Co.
Jack, Palma

Johnson, John R.

Kar Kraft, Inc.

Kaspar 0il Co.

Kilburn Tire Co.

Kinnaman Supply Co.
Kirsch, A. P. M.,D.

Kline, Bill

L § L Electric

Lane's Plumbing § Heating
Lawson Products, Inc.
Liberty Computer, Inc.
Logan's Lock Shop

Lunt, John M.D.

Martin's Office Systems
Matthew Bender § Co.
McIlvaine, Robert § Betty
Medicine Bow Lodge
Medicine Bow, Town of
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County
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Various

Various

Sheriff

Radio Tech
Sheriff

Senior Services
General/Sheriff
wW.I.C.

Road § Bridge
General
Courthouse
General

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Jail

Sheriff

Grants
Treasurer
General

Various
Assessor

Road § Bridge
Radio Tech
Various

Sheriff

General

Grants

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Road & Bridge
Road & Bridge
Road § Bridge
Sheriff

Sheriff

Senior Services/Road § Bridge
Commissioners
Road § Bridge
w.I.C.

Clerk

Road § Bridge
Sheriff

Road § Bridge
Sheriff

General

General

Data Processing
Road § Bridge
Road § Bridge/Assessor
Road § Bridge
Public Health
Grants

Sheriff

Sheriff

Various
Sheriff/Road § Bridge
Jail

Sheriff

Various

Senrior Services
Road § Bridge
General

Sheriff

Grants

Various
Attorney

Public Health
Sheriff

Senior Services
Grants/Jail

$

Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming

1,900.46
22.65
839.12
51.17
28.44
145.00
944.00
28.45
587.27
1,340.52
41.30
76.63
78.96
82.24
722.84
40.00
156.67
40.20
41.20
471.00

©5,527.21

90.95
720.80

. 19,31
2,646.94
20.00
140.00
75.36
54,11
161.88
15.91
203.24
143.91
25.70
65.74
57.46
352,95
65.00
36.80
207.90
10.00
2,451.25
23.76
75.00
38.75
45.94
63.85
1,027.50
983,69
300.00
1,991.56
1,242.00
20.00
162.00
51.21
906.59
969.27
34,98
900.00
400.00
1,200.08
44.35
150.78
340.00
53.03
50.00
184.91
183.10
300.00
25.40
41.10
1,069.75
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Netwest Clinical Lab
Montgomery Elevator Co.
National Battery Sales

National Assoc, of Radio Engineers

Northern Gas

P.T.I. Communication
Pacific Power

Pamida, Inc.

Perkins 0il Co.

Perue Printing

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
Plainsman Printing

Platte Valley Automotive

R § H Refuse

Rawlins Automotive
Rawlins, City of

Rawlins Glass

Rawlins High School
Re-Charge Plus

Rockmount Research

Rose Exterminator Co.
Saratoga Ambulance Service
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc.
Saratoga Health Mart

Sarpy County Sheriff
Shepard's

Simonsen Mader & Tschacher
Sinclair 0il Corporation
State of Wyoming

Texaco Refining -
Tipton Computer Servic
Trans Equipment & Supply
Treasurer, State of Wyoming
Truck § Industrial Supply
True Value of Rawlins

U. S. Postmaster

U. S. Welding Inc.

U. S. West Communications
Union Telephone Co.

Valley 0il Co.

Viewfinder, The

W.A.A.C.O.

Western Wyoming Family Planning
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S.
Worthington, Lenhart
Wyoming Machinery Co.
Wyoming Planning Assoc.
Wyoming State Penitentiary
Xerox Corporation

Yampa Valley Electric
Zeiger, Artlin

ATTORNEY

Grants
Various
Road § Bridge

. Radio Tech

Various

Road § Bridge
Various

W.I.C.

Sheriff

Public Health
General
District Court Clerk
Road § Bridge
Senior Services
Road § Bridge
Various
Sheriff
Sheriff

Clerk

Road § Bridge
Carbon Building
General

Road § Bridge
Grants

Sheriff

Road § Bridge
General

Road § Bridge
Elections

Road & Bridge
General

Road § Bridge
Public Health
Road § Bridge
Courthouse
wW.1.C.

Road § Bridge
Various
Sheriff

Road § Bridge/Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff

Grants

Grants

Grants

Road § Bridge
Planning

Jail

Clerk of Court
Radio Tech
Commissioners

December 21, 1993

29.50
699,99
166.85

50.00
5,902.53
48.60
5,502.89
89.99
15.83
3.00
488.81
827.96
198.21
28.00
157.04
746.69
66.42
110.00
60.50
117.82
35,00
319.93
301.11
309.68
19.22
647.62
1,000.00
89.54
48.11
74.33
2,184.91
180.00

15,342.25
579.70
202.08

93.00
460.00
2,923.23
118.44
337.50
463,02
190.00
1,340.00
202.00
2,156.34
2,114.04
30.00
1,020.00
126.17
29.90
421,31

County Attorney Thomas Campbell requested $1,100.00 to repair a computer in his

office. The Commissioners directed Campbell to gather bids for the repair.

FISH § WILDLIFE

The Commissioners sent a letter to the Utah field office of the Fish and Wildlife
Service expressing the Board's concerns on the proposed Critical Habitat for the

Colorado Endangered Fishes.

COOP EXTENSION SERVICE

Carbon County 4H Extension Agent Tamra West resigned her position with Carbon County

effective January 12, 1994.

ROAD & BRIDGE

Cdunty Road § Bridge Supervisor Don Neuman gave his administrative report.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned.

o g L

W. E. Harshman, Clerk

Arelin Zeig2§ZV




