

December 21, 1993

## COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

## REGULAR MEETING

December 21, 1993

The Board met at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioner's Meeting Room of the Courthouse, Rawlins, Wyoming. Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming were present. Artlin Zeiger, Chairman.

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

A & I Telecommunications	Various	\$ 1,900.46
A T & T	Various	22.65
A T & T	Sheriff	839.12
A T & T - Maintenance	Radio Tech	51.17
A T & T Paradine Corp.	Sheriff	28.44
Action Fire Extinguisher	Senior Services	145.00
Advanced Office Systems	General/Sheriff	944.00
Alco	W.I.C.	28.45
Amerigas Laramie	Road & Bridge	587.27
Archibald, Irene	General	1,340.52
Art's Plumbing & Heating	Courthouse	41.30
Aspen Publishers, Inc.	General	76.63
B & G Specialties	Sheriff	78.96
B & S Industries	Sheriff	82.24
Bank Card Center	Sheriff	722.84
Beaton, Donald E. D.D.S.	Jail	40.00
Bi-Rite Drug	Sheriff	156.67
Bi-Rite Professional Pharmacy	Grants	40.20
Branham Publishing Co.	Treasurer	41.20
Brown, Erickson & Hiser	General	471.00
Build Rite Lumber	Various	5,527.21
Burke's Conoco	Assessor	90.95
Butane Power & Equipment	Road & Bridge	720.80
Carbon County TV & Radio Shack	Radio Tech	19.31
Carbon Power & Light, Inc.	Various	2,646.94
Cedar Street Texaco	Sheriff	20.00
Chandra, V. Raja M.D.	General	140.00
City Market, Inc.	Grants	75.36
Conoco, Inc.	Sheriff	54.11
D & L Tire Service	Sheriff	161.88
Days Inn	Sheriff	15.91
Dillon's Self Service	Sheriff	203.24
Drive Train Industries	Road & Bridge	143.91
Dubois Telephone Exchange	Road & Bridge	25.70
Eagle Uniform Supply	Road & Bridge	65.74
Elk Mountain Texaco	Sheriff	57.46
E S I Extradition Services	Sheriff	352.95
Evergreen Disposal	Senior Services/Road & Bridge	65.00
Fleming, Linda L.	Commissioners	36.80
Gases Plus	Road & Bridge	207.90
General Mills - W.I.C.	W.I.C.	10.00
Government Systems Inc.	Clerk	2,451.25
H. Larsen, Inc.	Road & Bridge	23.76
Hanna High School	Sheriff	75.00
Hanna, Town of	Road & Bridge	38.75
Helton's Service	Sheriff	45.94
Herrud Jewelers	General	63.85
Hoke, John L.	General	1,027.50
I B M Corporation	Data Processing	983.69
Idaho Enzymes, Inc.	Road & Bridge	300.00
J. H. Kaspar Oil Co.	Road & Bridge/Assessor	1,991.56
J. W. Brewer Tire Co.	Road & Bridge	1,242.00
Jack, Palma	Public Health	20.00
Johnson, John R.	Grants	162.00
Kar Kraft, Inc.	Sheriff	51.21
Kaspar Oil Co.	Sheriff	906.59
Kilburn Tire Co.	Various	969.27
Kinnaman Supply Co.	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	34.98
Kirsch, A. P. M.D.	Jail	900.00
Kline, Bill	Sheriff	400.00
L & L Electric	Various	1,200.08
Lane's Plumbing & Heating	Senrior Services	44.35
Lawson Products, Inc.	Road & Bridge	150.78
Liberty Computer, Inc.	General	340.00
Logan's Lock Shop	Sheriff	53.03
Lunt, John M.D.	Grants	50.00
Martin's Office Systems	Various	184.91
Matthew Bender & Co.	Attorney	183.10
McIlvaine, Robert & Betty	Public Health	300.00
Medicine Bow Lodge	Sheriff	25.40
Medicine Bow, Town of	Senior Services	41.10
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County	Grants/Jail	1,069.75

December 21, 1993

Netwest Clinical Lab	Grants	29.50
Montgomery Elevator Co.	Various	699.99
National Battery Sales	Road & Bridge	166.85
National Assoc. of Radio Engineers	Radio Tech	50.00
Northern Gas	Various	5,902.53
P.T.I. Communication	Road & Bridge	48.60
Pacific Power	Various	5,502.89
Pamida, Inc.	W.I.C.	89.99
Perkins Oil Co.	Sheriff	15.83
Perue Printing	Public Health	3.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	General	488.81
Plainsman Printing	District Court Clerk	827.96
Platte Valley Automotive	Road & Bridge	198.21
R & H Refuse	Senior Services	28.00
Rawlins Automotive	Road & Bridge	157.04
Rawlins, City of	Various	746.69
Rawlins Glass	Sheriff	66.42
Rawlins High School	Sheriff	110.00
Re-Charge Plus	Clerk	60.50
Rockmount Research	Road & Bridge	117.82
Rose Exterminator Co.	Carbon Building	35.00
Saratoga Ambulance Service	General	319.93
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc.	Road & Bridge	301.11
Saratoga Health Mart	Grants	309.68
Sarpy County Sheriff	Sheriff	19.22
Shepard's	Road & Bridge	647.62
Simonsen Mader & Tschacher	General	1,000.00
Sinclair Oil Corporation	Road & Bridge	89.54
State of Wyoming	Elections	48.11
Texaco Refining	Road & Bridge	74.33
Tipton Computer Service	General	2,184.91
Trans Equipment & Supply	Road & Bridge	180.00
Treasurer, State of Wyoming	Public Health	15,342.25
Truck & Industrial Supply	Road & Bridge	579.70
True Value of Rawlins	Courthouse	202.08
U. S. Postmaster	W.I.C.	93.00
U. S. Welding Inc.	Road & Bridge	460.00
U. S. West Communications	Various	2,923.23
Union Telephone Co.	Sheriff	118.44
Valley Oil Co.	Road & Bridge/Sheriff	337.50
Viewfinder, The	Sheriff	463.02
W.A.A.C.O.	Sheriff	190.00
Western Wyoming Family Planning	Grants	1,340.00
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S.	Grants	202.00
Worthington, Lenhart	Grants	2,156.34
Wyoming Machinery Co.	Road & Bridge	2,114.04
Wyoming Planning Assoc.	Planning	30.00
Wyoming State Penitentiary	Jail	1,020.00
Xerox Corporation	Clerk of Court	126.17
Yampa Valley Electric	Radio Tech	29.90
Zeiger, Artlin	Commissioners	421.31

## ATTORNEY

County Attorney Thomas Campbell requested \$1,100.00 to repair a computer in his office. The Commissioners directed Campbell to gather bids for the repair.

## FISH &amp; WILDLIFE

The Commissioners sent a letter to the Utah field office of the Fish and Wildlife Service expressing the Board's concerns on the proposed Critical Habitat for the Colorado Endangered Fishes.

## COOP EXTENSION SERVICE

Carbon County 4H Extension Agent Tamra West resigned her position with Carbon County effective January 12, 1994.

## ROAD &amp; BRIDGE

County Road & Bridge Supervisor Don Neuman gave his administrative report.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Artlin Zeiger, Chairman

Attest:

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
W. E. Harshman, Clerk